
 

 

APRIL 24, 25 & 26 -WEST LIBERTY, KY  

 

                             
 

 

 

 

 

 

BUTTERFLY   

DAN SEEMILLER 

CLASSIC  3 
April 24, 25 & 26    2026 

Official Tournament of the 5x 
National Champion TM ©  

USATT 3 STAR 
TOURNAMENT 

DESCRIPTION: 
Dan Seemiller is one of the 

greatest American players of 

all-time, and a World Class 

table tennis icon. The third 

annual Butterfly Dan 

Seemiller Classic will honor, 

celebrate and recognize 

Danny’s unparalleled table 

tennis career over 3 

incredible days. This 

spectacular and exclusive 

event is a rare opportunity to 

train with the former Olympic 

Coach and also to compete in 

his official tournament! Don’t 

miss it!    

WHERE:  MORGAN COUNTY 

WELLNESS CENTER                                             

1412 KY-7      WEST LIBERTY, KY 

41472   

 APRIL 24: Winning Table 

Tennis Clinic  W/ DAN 

SEEMILLER /DAN SEEMILLER JR.    

APRIL 25: DAN SEEMILLER 

CLASSIC TOURNAMENT DAY 2 

April 26:  DAN SEEMILLER 

CLASSIC GIANT ROUND ROBIN 

ON DAY 3   



Friday-Sunday: Dan Seemiller Classic 3 Events 

                                                                                      

 

TOURNAMENT NOTES: 

1.  All events are a combination of round robin & single elimination format, except for: all doubles, Over 40, 

which are SE. 
2. All matches are 3/5 (*Dan Seemiller Singles Championship Final is Best of 7). 

3. Two players advance from each round group to a single elimination tournament during the April 25 

tournament. April 26 is a giant round robin of 8 players in 7 different divisions-no single elimination 

playoffs. Providing that  participation permits. 

4. Events 14 (Clinic) and 15 (Giant RR) are NOT on Saturday: Clinic is April 24 and Giant RR is Apr. 26. 
5. No players in the Doubles U2200 may have a rating over 1500.  

 

Policies: All USATT Regs apply including dress code, no prizes awarded for splits, dumps, defaults, or no -

shows. Events may be modified as per discretion of directors. No white clothing. Must be present 10 minutes 

prior to match time. Unrated players will NOT advance. All images of tourney play or of venue is property of 

EKTT and The Butterfly Dan Seemiller Classic TM ©. Attendees allow their images to be reproduced by EKTT 

in anyway or any medium. 

 # Event  Day Time  Fee  1st 

Place  

2nd 

Place  

3rd 

Place   

Format Max   

1  Under 18  Sat. 9 a.m.  $20 T T T RR/Se 16  

2  Under 1300  Sat. 9 a.m.  $25 T T T RR/Se 16  

3 Under 2000 Sat. 9 a.m. $35 $175 $100 $50 RR/Se   16              

4 Under 1600  Sat. 12 pm  $30 $150 $75 T RR/Se 16  

5  DSC3 Singles 

Championship 

Sat. 12 pm  Invitation 

Only 

$500 /T $250/T $125/T RR/Se    8 

6 Under 1000  Sat. 12 pm  $25 T T  T RR/Se 16  

7 Women’s Open  Sat. 3 pm  $30 $100  $50   T RR/Se 16  

8 Under 1800  Sat. 3 pm  $30 $150 $75   T RR/Se 16 

9 Under 1200 Sat. 3 pm  $25 T T  T RR/Se 16  

10 Under 2300 Sat. 3 pm  $35 $250 $150  $50 RR/Se 16 

11  Over 40 Sat. 4:30 pm $30 $100 $50  T SE 16  

12  Doubles U3400  Sat. 6:00 pm  $25 $150 $100  M SE 32  

13  Open Doubles  Sat. 6:00 pm  $25 $200 $100  M SE 32  

14 Dan S. Clinic  Friday 6:00 pm $65 FRIDAY/6:00 PM TO 8:30 PM 28 

15 Giant RR (SUN.) Sunday 9:30 am $55 SUNDAY/9:30 AM-See next page.  56 

16 Doubles U2500 Sat. 6:00 pm $15 No players over 1500/M 1st-3rd /SE 24 



SUNDAY: DAN SEEMILLER CLASSIC 3-GIANT ROUND ROBIN, APRIL 26 
USATT Membership #: ________________  USATT Membership Expiration: _____/______/______  Current USATT 

Rating: ____________ 

DATE START TIME EVENT 1ST Place 

Prize 

2nd Place 

Prize 

Entry Fee*$55.00,  

or FREE if you entered 2 

events on Saturday.  

10/26/26 9:30 AM  DAN SEEMILLER CLASSIC 3: 

GIANT ROUND ROBIN 
                             56 PLAYERS MAX 

   

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 1  $225/M $150/M 3rd and 4th $50/ M 

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 2 $100/M $50/M Medal 

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 3 Medal Medal Medal 

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 4 Medal  Medal Medal 

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 5 Medal Medal Medal 

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 6 Medal  Medal Medal 

10/26/26 9:30 AM DIVISION 7 Medal  Medal Medal 
 

 Giant Round Robin Format: Players will be placed in groups of 8 (providing participation allows), which gives each player 

seven matches per division/group. Grouping will be determined by player rating as of April 2, 2026. The top 8 rated players 

will be placed in Division 1, then the next 8 in Division 2, and so forth, until the tournament is full. Each player’s finish will 

be determined by their won-loss record and the standard tie-breaking rule will apply. There is NO second tier play off, or 

single elimination round following the giant round robin group play. Some groups may be combined if attendance doesn’t 

allow a full grouping of 8 players.  

Release: I HEREBY RELEASE ALL STAFF, SPONSORS, EKTT, DAN SEEMILLER, BYRON RISNER, MORGAN 

COUNTY WELLNESS CENTER FROM ALL CLAIMS, ACTIONS, OR DEMANDS FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, OR 

INJURY SUSTAINED BY MY PERSON OR PROPERTY.    

I ASSUME FULL RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR MY PARTICIPATION IN THIS EVENT. I WILL ABIDE BY ALL 

USATT REGULATIONS AND TOURNAMENT MANGEMENT DECISIONS.  IF ENTERING ELECTRONCALLY, 

YOU CERTIFY THAT YOU AGREE AND WILL ABIDE BY ALL PROVISIONS IN THE RELEASE STATEMENT.    

SIGNATURE: _________________________________________________________DATE: _________________  

 

 

2026 DAN SEEMILLER CLASSIC 3 * (USATT Tournament Sanction Pending) *  
Venue: Morgan County Wellness Center at 1412  KY-7, West Liberty, KY 41472 

Date: April 24-26 
April 24: Dan Seemiller Winning Table Tennis Clinic       Time: 6pm-8:30 pm    Cost: $65   Max: 24 

April 25: DAN SEEMILLER CLASSIC TOURNAMENT 3    Time: 9 am  

April 26:  Dan Seemiller Classic 3: Giant Round Robin     Time: 9:30 am     Cost: $55 or 

FREE, if you play in 2 Saturday events.  
Tournament Director:  Byron Risner  (606) 794-2295    Email: thebyronj@gmail.com          

Executive Consultant: Dan Seemiller  

  Referee: Dave Fullen      Head Umpire: Jay Nelson   
 



    
  
THE MAGNUSON-TOURNAMENT HOTEL 

 
  
Official hotel of The Butterfly Dan Seemiller Classic 3!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Estimated $80 per night/ 60 rooms. Only 3.8 miles from the playing venue! McDonald’s is .01 mile from the hotel. 

    

 

 

          
  

 

  BUTTERFLY DAN SEEMILLER CLASSIC 3 /  APRIL 24, 25 AND 25/  2026   

**USATT SANCTION PENDING**   
  

ENTRY DEADLINE: APRIL 15, 2026-NO EXCEPTIONS! ENTER EARLY!   

NAME:      RATING:      

ADDRESS:      TOTAL EVENT FEES:   $   

CITY:   STATE:   ADMIN FEE:   $6.00   

ZIP:   PHONE:   EKTT CLUB DONATION:   $   

EMAIL     AMOUNT DUE:   $   

Dan Seemiller Winning Table Tennis Clinic  (Max: 24)  April 24:  6 pm to 8:30 pm  Amount Due:    $65.00 

Dan Seemiller Classic 3 Tournament  April 25:  9:00 am to 9 pm  Amount Due:     
Dan Seemiller Classic 3: Giant Round Robin  April 26: 9:30 am to 3:30 pm  Amount Due: $55.00 or 

FREE, if you 

play in any 

2 Saturday 

Events.  

Dan Seemiller Classic 3 T-Shirt   S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL  Amount Due:   $25.00  

PLEASE CHECK EVENT ENTERED: #1_____________ #2__________  #3__________  #4_________  #5_________ #6__________ 

#7_______   #8_______   #9_________  #10________  #11 ________   #12______   #13______  #14 Dan Seemiller Winning Table 

Tennis Clinic _________           #15 DAN SEEMILLER Giant Round Robin _________ $55 or FREE if you play in any 2 Sat. events  
#16 ______ 
Do you want to receive text messages about the Butterfly Dan Seemiller Classic 3?     Yes____        No ____     

Cell Number: ______________________________ (optional)  None of your personal information will be shared.   
Gold $100  _____  Silver $50 _____  One Time Tournament Pass $20____  Lifetime Pass  $1300 ____   

Optional Donation to USATT National Team ____ 

  

MAGNUSON HOTEL  

1613 w Main Street   

West Liberty, KY 41472  
Magnusonhotelwestliberty. com  

606-743-4206  

Tournament Venue: 

MORGAN COUNTY YOUTH 

AND WELLNESS CENTER 

1412 KY 7 

West Liberty, KY 41472 

 



 

Butterfly Dan Seemiller Classic 3 

 PRIMARY SPONSORS 
 

 

 

 

 

Morgan County Judge Executive Jim Gazay 

 

 

 
 

     



 

Butterfly Dan Seemiller Classic 3 

 RULES AND REGULATIONS/VENUE/OFFICIALS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Tournament management may modify, combine, or cancel events, limit total 

entrants, or total entries by event. Fees for cancelled events will be refunded.  

2. USATT dress code & all other USATT rules will be enforced. 

3. All events will be on EST (Eastern Standard Time) and be 3 out of 5 games 

matches. Enter Early… 

4. Dan Seemiller Singles Championship Final will be Best 4 out of 7 games. 

5. DO NOT ENTER 2 events with same starting time or more than 4 total events. 

6. Unrated players may enter any event; however, they will NOT advance from 

any rated restricted round robin. 

7. All events with the exception of Event #5 are open to USATT members or 

those who join. Event #5 may be entered by invitation only. Ratings will be used  

 for seeding. 

8. Ratings as of 2/27/2026 will be used for eligibility. Ratings for seeding 

will be from 4/15/2026. 

9. Withdrawals up through 4/15/2026 will be eligible for full refunds. 

10.  Any image, photographic or otherwise, of tournament play or within the  

official venue is the joint property of USA Table Tennis (USATT) and EKTT. 

Entrants agree to allow their voice, image, likeness, and/or any other 

representation to be broadcast, reproduced, or publicized by way of any 

medium as determined by USATT and/or SBTTC. 

11. Any questions regarding the tournament, eligibility, or entry should be  

directed to (606) 794-2295 between 9:00 AM and 6:00 PM Eastern Time. 

12. If any player has not paid in full by April 15-they will NOT be allowed in the draw. 

13. Mail Entry Deadline: Postmark by Friday, 4/05/25, (With payment). 

14. Please support the club by using the tournament hotel, The Magnuson, and be 

sure to mention the Dan Seemiller Classic 3  to get the best rate. 

15.  For information on becoming a USATT member and or membership passes, see page 2.  

 

ENTER EARLY! ENTER EARLY! ENTER 

EARLY! 

Payment must be received by April 

15 (including pay by check) or you 

will NOT be entered in the draw!!

Venue: Morgan County Wellness Center  

1412 KY-7  West Liberty, KY 41472  (wood floors, 40 ft. 

ceiling, concessions available at venue). 

Equipment: 14 Tables Total; 11 Butterfly Centrefold 25 

Tables and 3 Joola Atlanta Tables, Butterfly R40+ Balls 

(white), Butterfly and Joola Barriers, Butterfly Nets. 

Tournament Director: Byron Risner  

606-794-2295 or email thebyronj@gmail.com  

Executive Consultant: Dan Seemiller 

Referee: Dave Fullen    

Umpire: Jay Nelson  

mailto:thebyronj@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


